77,957 $

752,323,636
60,847,191
53,374,463

175,783,531
1,042,328,821

The cumulative effect of implementing GASB Statement No. 96 to Metro’s financial statements for the
year ended December 31, 2022, is summarized in the table below related to the statements of revenue,
expenses, and changes in net position, and cash flows.

Annual Comprehensive Financial Report 34 | P a g e

Metro Water Recovery
For the Years Ended December 31, 2023 and 2022

Notes to the Basic Financial Statements

Administrative and general expense
Depreciation and amortization expense

As originally presented
2022

$ 30,784,330
61,082,922

Restatement
$ (2,118,001)

1,848,997
$

As restated
2022
28,666,329
62,931,919

Operating income (loss) (26,559,472) (269,004) (26,290,468)

Interest Expense 18,256,571 191,047 18,447,618

Income (loss) before capital contributions (51,633,366) (77,957) (51,555,409)

Increase in net position
Net position, beginning of year
Net position, end of year

30,034,965
1,012,215,899

$ 1,042,250,864

77,957
-

$ 77,957 $

30,112,922
1,012,215,899
1,042,328,821

Cash payments to suppliers for goods and services $ (50,221,032) $ 2,781,053 $ (47,439,979)

Net cash provided by operating activities 45,165,658 2,781,053 47,946,711

Acquisition & construction of capital assets
Interest paid on capital debt

(108,803,497)
(20,972,841)

(2,590,006)
(191,047)

(111,393,503)
(21,163,888)

Net cash used in capital and related financing activities (80,229,462) (2,781,053) (83,010,515)

Operating income (loss)
Adjustments to reocncile operating income to net cash

provided by operating activities:
Depreciation and amortization expense
Decrease in prepaid expenses and other

$ (26,559,472)

61,082,922
(120,694)

$ 269,004

1,848,997
663,052

$ (26,290,468)

62,931,919
542,358

Net cash provided by operating activities $ 45,165,658 $ 2,781,053 $ 47,946,711

Annual Comprehensive Financial Report 35 | P a g e

Metro Water Recovery
For the Years Ended December 31, 2023 and 2022

Notes to the Basic Financial Statements

(3) Cash and Investments

As of December 31, 2023 and 2022, Metro and the Pension Trust Fund had the following cash and
investments:

December 31,
2023 2022

Metro (excluding the Pension Trust Funds):